
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. and 
LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A., 
INC., 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 12-1595-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 12-1596-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

BLACKBERRY LIMITED and 
BLACKBERRY CORPORATION, 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 12-1597-LPS 
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ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC  
f/k/a MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 12-1601-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) 
INC. f/k/a SONY ERICSSON MOBILE 
COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC.,  
SONY CORPORATION and  
SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA, 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 12-1602-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GOOGLE INC. 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

OATH HOLDINGS INC. and OATH INC, 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 13-920-LPS 
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DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO EXCLUDE ROY WEINSTEIN’S OPINIONS AND 
TESTIMONY UNDER FED. R. EVID. 702 AND DAUBERT

Defendants respectfully move to exclude testimony of Plaintiff Arendi S.a.r.L.’s damages 

expert Roy Weinstein under Federal Rule of Evidence 702. The grounds for this motion are set 

forth in the Opening Brief in Support of the motion filed contemporaneously herewith. 

Dated: March 5, 2021 

OF COUNSEL: 

Mark D. Fowler (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Christine K. Corbett (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
2000 University Avenue 
East Palo Alto, CA  94303-2215 
Telephone: 650-833-2000 
Facsimile: 650-833-2001 
mark.fowler@us.dlapiper.com 
christine.corbett@us.dlapiper.com 

Robert C. Williams (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
401 B Street, Suite 1700 
San Diego, CA 92101-4297 
Telephone: 619.699.2700 
Facsimile: 619.699.2701 
robert.williams@us.dlapiper.com 

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 

/s/ Brian A. Biggs  
Brian A. Biggs (DE Bar No. 5591) 
Erin E. Larson (DE Bar No. 6616) 
1201 North Market Street, Suite 2100 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: 302-468-5700 
Facsimile: 302-394-2341 
brian.biggs@us.dlapiper.com 
erin.larson@us.dlapiper.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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Dated: March 5, 2021 

OF COUNSEL: 

Steven R. Katz 
Jacob Pecht 
Eda Stark 
One Marine Park Drive 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 542-5070 
katz@fr.com
Pecht@fr.com
stark@fr.com 

R. Andrew Schwentker 
1000 Maine Ave SW 
Washington, D.C. 20024 
(202) 783-5070 
schwentker@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

/s/ Jeremy D. Anderson 
Jeremy D. Anderson (No. 4515) 
222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 1114 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 652-5070 
janderson@fr.com 

Attorneys for Defendants LG Electronics USA 
Inc., LG Electronics Inc., and LG Electronics 
MobileComm U.S.A., Inc. 
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Dated: March 5, 2021 

MORRIS JAMES LLP 

/s/ Kenneth L. Dorsney 
Kenneth L. Dorsney (No. 3726) 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 888-6800 
kdorsney@morrisjames.com 

Attorneys for BlackBerry Limited and 
Blackberry Corporation 
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